Seminar for FIDE International Organizers
in Durres, Albania
October 11-12, 2025

The FIDE Commission for Women’s Chess (WOM), in cooperation with the Albanian
Chess Federation and the FIDE Events Commission (EVE), successfully organized the
FIDE International Organizer Seminar on 11-12 October 2025 in Durres, Albania, at the
Grand Blue FAFA Resort Hotels.

The seminar aimed to train and certify organizers of international chess events in
accordance with FIDE regulations. Participants who successfully passed the final exam
received an EVE International Organizer norm certificate.

The seminar was conducted in English by Ozgur Solakoglu (TUR) — International
Organizer, International Arbiter, and FIDE Trainer — assisted by Anastasia Sorokina
(AUS), International Organizer and Woman International Master.

In support of women'’s participation in chess administration, FIDE WOM provided 14 free
slots for participants (12 for the first registered women and 2 nominated by the Albanian
Chess Federation).




Seminar Program

The program covered the following topics:

Introduction

FIDE Events Commission: Mission and Members
FIDE Events Regulations

Bid Procedure

FIDE Title & Rating Regulations

Fair Play Guidelines

Event Management

Exam Results

The following participants successfully passed the final exam:

Last Name Name FIDE ID
Shovunova Danara 24264598
Vijay Nayudu 558039970
Garcia Juarez  Miguel Eduardo 7305095

Grove Maria Magrieta 534031669



Levitan Shaun
Cololaku Marin

Boci Petro

Caka Olta

Kerciku Suzana

Ren Zheng (Cindy)
Farasoa Vololoniaina Jedidia
Anilkumar NR

Shabanaj Eglantina
Zainelova Aigul

Dana Omarova
Tashpulatova  Sevara

Bayar Anu

Adly Ahmed

Driza Arta
Kalugampitya RS

In total, 23 participants attended the seminar.

FIDE INTERNA

ORGANIZER S

534000232

4702131

4704673

4701259

4700783

2674157

13106716

5000190

4700562

557010340

557011656

14202182

4901339

10601619

4700694

9901124




	 
	Exam Results 

