Seminar for FIDE International Organizers in Durres, Albania October 11-12, 2025

The FIDE Commission for Women's Chess (WOM), in cooperation with the Albanian Chess Federation and the FIDE Events Commission (EVE), successfully organized the FIDE International Organizer Seminar on 11–12 October 2025 in Durres, Albania, at the Grand Blue FAFA Resort Hotels.

The seminar aimed to train and certify organizers of international chess events in accordance with FIDE regulations. Participants who successfully passed the final exam received an **EVE International Organizer norm certificate**.

The seminar was conducted in English by **Ozgur Solakoglu (TUR)** — International Organizer, International Arbiter, and FIDE Trainer — assisted by **Anastasia Sorokina (AUS)**, International Organizer and Woman International Master.

In support of women's participation in chess administration, **FIDE WOM** provided **14 free slots** for participants (12 for the first registered women and 2 nominated by the Albanian Chess Federation).





Seminar Program

The program covered the following topics:

- Introduction
- FIDE Events Commission: Mission and Members
- FIDE Events Regulations
- Bid Procedure
- FIDE Title & Rating Regulations
- Fair Play Guidelines
- Event Management





Exam Results

The following participants successfully passed the final exam:

Last Name	Name	FIDE ID
Shovunova	Danara	24264598
Vijay Nayudu		558039970
Garcia Juarez	Miguel Eduardo	7305095
Grove	Maria Magrieta	534031669

Levitan	Shaun	534000232
Cololaku	Marin	4702131
Boci	Petro	4704673
Caka	Olta	4701259
Kerciku	Suzana	4700783
Ren	Zheng (Cindy)	2674157
Farasoa	Vololoniaina Jedidia	13106716
Anilkumar	NR	5000190
Shabanaj	Eglantina	4700562
Zainelova	Aigul	557010340
Dana	Omarova	557011656
Tashpulatova	Sevara	14202182
Bayar	Anu	4901339
Adly	Ahmed	10601619
Driza	Arta	4700694
Kalugampitiya	RS	9901124

In total, 23 participants attended the seminar.

